Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1Mar 2021
Table 1
Q703. Have any of the following happened to you as a result of the coronavirus outbreak?
Base: All employees aged 18-65 in Great Britain
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at least|
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in once a week
Owned Rent from
outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Working full{Not working| buyingon | private housing Any
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ White BAME full-time mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet | Tabloid newspaper None
(2) (a) (d) () (8) (h) () (k) ) (m) (n) (p) (a) (r) (s) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

| have been put on furlough (for at

The hours | am expected to work

| am being paid a bonus /
additional pay for going to work 87 44

My employer contribution to my
pension has been reduced

| have been told to take unpaid
leave (not furlough)

Prefer not to say

Positively affected

dates: 10th -16th
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

2020

least some period of time) 383 220
21% 24%
bikr b

have been reduced 175 100

filename : 19-09557_WAVES5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h - z/i/j - z/k/\/m - z/n]o - z/p[a/t[s

Overlap formulae used. * small base

81

184 281 102
19% 19% 27%
2pgr
113 106 139 36




Ipsos

Q703. Have any of the following happened to you as a result of the coronavirus outbreak?

Base: All employees aged 18-65 in Great Britain

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1 Mar 2021
Table 2

Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West | Humber Midlands | Midlands England | South East | South West| London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other  |Did not vote|

(b)
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

I have been put on furlough (for at
least some period of time)

The hours | am expected to work
have been reduced 175 150 17 9 -

I am being paid a bonus /
additional pay for going to work: 87 70 13

(i)

(i)

4 7 16
3% 3% 10%
zijkm

(n)

(0)

(p)

znoptu

Unwtd Total

My employer contribution to my
pension has been reduced 45 41 4 - -

I have been told to take unpaid
leave (not furlough) 29 25 4 - -

Prefer not to say 12 12 - - -

Positively affected

dates: 10th

- 16th

2020

type:
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)
filename : 19-09557_WAVES5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/I/m - z/nfo/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q703. Have any of the following happened to you as a result of the coronavirus outbreak?

Base: All employees aged 18-65 in Great Britain

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1 Mar 2021
Table 3

Views on

Thoughts on IndyRef2- If
SNP wins a majority in
2021 Scottish Parli

across the Ul

Elections

Uptake of the vaccine

| have been put on furlough (for
at least some period of time) 383

The hours | am expected to work
have been reduced 175

| am being paid a bonus /
additional pay for going to work 87

My employer contribution to my
pension has been reduced

| have been told to take unpaid
leave (not furlough)

Prefer not to say

Different
restrictions
in place in

different
local areas
of the UK

Fieldwork dates: 10th December - 16th December 2020

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

Four
national
sets of
restrictions,
one in each
nation of

6%

filename : 19-09557_WAVES_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e - 2/f/g - 2/h/i - 2/j/k - z/\[m/n - z/o/p

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) inel

single
national set
of
restrictions
across the

11%

Should not

235 120
22% 18%
111 56
10% 8%
49 34

e for sig testing

Would take | Would not

it

8%

Work or know someone
‘who works for the NHS

Work or know someone
in social care

Travel on motorways or major A
roads in England in past 12 months

take it

81 222 160
26% 20% 22%
50 105 68
16% 9% 9%

2f
13 65 21

Asa

passenger

inabusor
coach

Asa
passenger
inacar

Asa
passenger
inavan

15 - 7
25% - 34%
12 - 5
19% - 25%

Importance of liaising
with local mayors for
funding delivery in
levelling up projects

Not

Important
(o)

318 34

21% 17%
135 26
9% 13%
78 5

important

125




KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

Q703. Have any of the following happened to you as a result of the coronavirus outbreak?

1Mar 2021
Table 4

Base: All employees aged 18-65 in Great Britain

Transfer of decision-

making powers from | Sympathy for migrants | Get more satisfaction

government to local attempting to cross the | from a green job than | Awareness of net zero
councils English Channel from current job commitment

Not heard

of / heard

Agreat deal Agreatdeal | of, but

/ a fair No / not /afair |know hardly

Support very much Disagree
(a) (b) d (f) (h) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
ighted Total

I have been put on furlough (for at
least some period of time)

The hours | am expected to work
have been reduced

I am being paid a bonus /
additional pay for going to work

My employer contribution to my
pension has been reduced

| have been told to take unpaid
leave (not furlough)

Prefer not to say

Positively affected 367 213 45 244 122 172 59 86 133 303
20% 21% 16% 20% 20% 22% 20% 23% 20% 18%

dates: 10th -16th 2020

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d - z/e/f - z/g/h
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1 Mar 2021
Table 5
Q704. There are different types of Government support available to people looking for a job. Which of the following, if any, were you aware of before this survey?
Base: All aged 18-65 in Great Britain
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at least
Gender Age Working status Tenure Children in h hold once a week
Owned Rent from
outright/ | Rent from council/
Working full{ Not working| buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ White BAME time full-time mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadst Tabloid T pap None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) [0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 2723 1245 1460 138 408 1211 966 2521 175 1453 1254 2108 334 190 784 1939 1755 1346 2190 533 2723
Weighted Total 2880 1405 1461 386* 628 1229 637 2485 357* 1517 1336 1896 530 327* 917 1963 1722 1536 2297 583 2723
The JobHelp website from
Jobcentre Plus 973 450 521 118 199 431 225 861 105 510 462 636 191 114 287 686 618 558 819 155 938

34% 32% 36% 31% 32% 35% 35% 35% 29% 34% 35% 34% 36% 35% 31% 35% 36% 36% 36% 27% 34%

s z s s 25

The Government KickStart Scheme
for 16-24 year olds on Universal
Credit 669 344 325 65 117 273 214 596 68 346 313 478 108 66 174 495 447 353 545 124 725

23% 24% 22% 17% 19% 22% 34% 24% 19% 23% 23% 25% 20% 20% 19% 25% 26% 23% 24% 21% 27%

n zcde z z n zqr
Don't know 69 25 43 14 17 24 14 58 1 32 37 38 15 12 16 53 25 22 36 34 51
2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2%

kpar zpar

Fi dates: 10th D ber - 16th D 2020

type: [
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h - 2/i/j - z/k/|/m - z/n/o - z/p/a/r/s

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Q704. There are dif types of

support

Base: All aged 18-65 in Great Britain

to people looking for a job. Which of the following, if any, were you aware of before this survey?

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

Country

England region

Voted in 2019 General Election

1 Mar 2021
Table 6

Northern
Ireland

Total

England
(a)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

The JobHelp website from
Jobcentre Plus

The Government KickStart Scheme

for 16-24 year olds on Universal
Credit 669 585 50 34 - 28

Don't know 69 67 2 - -
2% 3% 1% - -
dates: 10th - 16th 2020
type:

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

North East | North West

Yorkshire
and The
Humber

(8)

East
Midlands
(h)

38
19%

West
Midlands
(i)

East of
England

(i)

zghi

South East | South West

London

Conservativ
e

(n)

Labour

11

Scottish | Democratic
Liberal National Unionist
Democrat Party Party

(p) (a) (r)

58 19 -

Sinn Féin

Did not vote

(u)

725
27%




KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1 Mar 2021
Table 7
Q704. There are different types of Government support available to people looking for a job. Which of the following, if any, were you aware of before this survey?
Base: All aged 18-65 in Great Britain
Thoughts on IndyRef2- If Importance of liaising
SNP wins a majority in with local mayors for
Views on coronavirus restrictions |2021 Scottish Parliament Work or know someone | Work or know someone Travel on motorways or major A funding delivery in
across the UK Elections Uptake of the vaccine | who works for the NHS in social care roads in England in past 12 months levelling up projects
Four
Different national Single
restrictions | setsof | national set
in place in |restrictions, of As a
different | one in each | restrictions Asa Asa passenger
local areas | nation of | across the Would take | Would not passenger | passenger | ina bus or Not
Total of the UK the UK UK Should Should not it take it Yes No Yes No inacar inavan coach Important | important
(2) (a) (b) () (d) (e) () (g) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total
2723 1257 291 1107 1559 1054 2343 329 1589 1126 819 1884 57 4 9 2277 268 2723
Weighted Total 2880 1179 371 1246 1647 1048 2315 487 1625 1249 901 1927 108* 3** 21** 2351 326 2723
The JobHelp website from
Jobcentre Plus 973 433 79 445 546 385 796 162 577 395 344 627 36 1 7 830 104 938
34% 37% 21% 36% 33% 37% 34% 33% 36% 32% 38% 33% 33% 35% 32% 35% 32% 34%
b zb b zk z
The Find a job website (through
GOV.UK and
Findajob.DWP.GOV.UK) 836 331 103 383 464 325 661 163 524 312 312 522 36 - 3 697 89 754
29% 28% 28% 31% 28% 31% 29% 33% 32% 25% 35% 27% 33% - 14% 30% 27% 28%
ik zi zk
The Government KickStart Scheme
for 16-24 year olds on Universal
Credit 669 311 77 268 386 267 579 78 374 295 223 442 12 1 - 581 66 725
23% 26% 21% 22% 23% 26% 25% 16% 23% 24% 25% 23% 11% 35% - 25% 20% 27%
g z 28 z
None of these 1299 508 195 568 747 456 1043 221 709 590 352 916 36 2 10 1035 161 1243
45% 43% 52% 46% 45% 44% 45% 45% 44% 47% 39% 48% 33% 65% 48% 44% 49% 46%
J 7
Don't know 69 15 12 22 37 13 50 14 27 41 19 38 13 - 4 31 2 51
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 12% - 21% 1% 1% 2%
aeho z
Prefer not to say 9 - 0 3 4 2 3 3 3 2 4 1 1 - - 5 1 11
* - * * * * * 1% * * * * 1% - - * * *
fk

Fieldwork dates: 10th December - 16th December 2020

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)
filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i - 2/j/k - z/I/m/n - z/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1 Mar 2021
Table 8

Q704. There are different types of Government support available to people looking for a job. Which of the following, if any, were you aware of before this survey?

Base: All aged 18-65 in Great Britain

Transfer of decision-
making powers from
government to local

Sympathy for migrants
attempting to cross the

Get more satisfaction
from a green job than

Awareness of net zero

councils English Channel from current job commitment
Not heard
of / heard
A great deal Agreat deal| of, but
/ afair No / not / afair |know hardly
Total Support Oppose amount very much Agree Disagree amount anything
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
The JobHelp website from
Jobcentre Plus 973 527 167 625 340 379 135 203 336 938
34% 34% 38% 35% 34% 33% 36% 34% 32% 34%
The Find a job website (through
GOV.UK and
Findajob.DWP.GOV.UK) 836 461 90 556 270 347 108 174 291 754
29% 30% 20% 31% 27% 30% 28% 29% 28% 28%
b b
The Government KickStart Scheme
for 16-24 year olds on Universal
Credit 669 402 112 445 220 269 94 190 188 725
23% 26% 25% 25% 22% 24% 25% 32% 18% 27%
h z zh
None of these 1299 698 203 807 455 514 171 253 507 1243
45% 45% 46% 45% 45% 45% 45% 43% 48% 46%
Don't know 69 10 6 26 31 14 3 3 26 51
2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% * 3% 2%
aceg c
Prefer not to say 9 2 1 5 1 3 - * - 11
* * * * * * _ * _ *

Fieldwork dates: 10th December - 16th December 2020

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d - z/e/f - z/g/h
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: All participants

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1 Mar 2021
Table 9
Q801. If the government chooses to support the creation of new jobs in the economic recovery, which of the following sectors, if any, would you like it to prioritise?
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at least.
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in household once a week
Owned Rent from
outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Working full{Not working| buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 55+ White BAME time full-time mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet [ Tabloid newspaper None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) Unwtd Total

ghted Total

Weighted Total

Renewable energy - e.g. build
\windfarms or install heat pumps in
buildings

Science - e.g. fund research into

new technologies

Clean transport - e.g. build electric
cars and buses or cycle lanes

Road construction - e.g. build and
maintain new major roads

Auto manufacturing - e.g. make

bfjmng

749
19%

1026

393
21%

934
47%

606
30%

356
18%

262
51%

93
18%

15%

640
51%

424
34%

248
20%

416
28%

312
21%
2d

1137
33%

654
19%

199
47%

134
32%

20%

604
38%

299
19%

2296
2310

1070

46%

674
29%

440
19%

919
33%

539
19%

316
54%

219
37%

83
14%

95
25%

72
19%

46%

344
34%

194
19%

936
32%

555
19%

1307

56%
2qrs

878
38%
2qrs

374
16%

993
47%

646
31%

447
21%
zpr

3169

3138

1617
52%
2qs

1053
34%

590
19%

227
29%

159
21%

2105
54%

1283
33%

710
18%

new petrol or diesel vehicles 193 128 63 41 26 71 54 175 14 85 99 124 34 29 64 129 72 117 158 34 154
5% 7% 3% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%
bfkp zb f [ P

Don't know 125 49 73 33 25 51 15 104 20 39 85 63 27 23 57 67 37 67 74 51 81
3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 6% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 2%

fgkopr f f f k 20 pr P zpqr.
dates: 10th -16th 2020
type:

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)
filename : 19-09557_WAVES5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - 2/g/h - /i/j - /k/|/m - z/n/o - z/p/a/r/s

Overlap formulae used. * small base



M KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1 Mar 2021
Table 10
Q801. If the government chooses to support the creation of new jobs in the economic recovery, which of the following sectors, if any, would you like it to prioritise?
Base: All participants
Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West| Humber Midlands | Midlands England | South East | South West| London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote

(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 5 62 g

Weighted Total

Renewable energy - e.g. build
windfarms or install heat pumps in
buildings

Science - e.g. fund research into
new technologies

Clean transport - e.g. build electric

cars and buses or cycle lanes 1280 1090 93 61 37 37 156 98 83 117 113 209 101 176 323 394 138 39 6 3 98 145 1283
33% 33% 28% 32% 34% 23% 36% 30% 29% 34% 31% 39% 30% 36% 27% 41% 42% 30% 35% 35% 36% 32% 33%
bn e znqu znqu n

Road construction - e.g. build and
maintain new major roads 749 624 66 36 23 25 97 78 60 79 53 67 73 92 298 140 34 26 4 1 50 99 710
19% 19% 20% 19% 21% 15% 22% 24% 21% 23% 14% 12% 22% 19% 25% 14% 10% 20% 28% 16% 18% 22% 18%

Auto manufacturing - e.g. make
new petrol or diesel vehicles

Don't know 125 113 5 4 2 3 24 8 10 21 10 23 8 6 20 23 5 1 - 1 1 29 81
3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 9% * 6% 2%
bn m zm znopqt

F dates: 10th D - 16th D 2020

type:

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVES5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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1 Mar 2021
Table 11
Q801. If the government chooses to support the creation of new jobs in the economic recovery, which of the following sectors, if any, would you like it to prioritise?
Base: All participants
Thoughts on IndyRef2- If Importance of liaising
SNP wins a majority in with local mayors for
Views on i icti 2021 Scottish Parli Work or know someone | Work or know someone |  Travel on motorways or major A funding delivery in
across the UK Elections Uptake of the vaccine | who works for the NHS in social care roads in England in past 12 months | _levelling up projects
Four
Different | national | Single
restrictions | setsof | national set
inplace in |restrictions, | of Asa
different | one in each | restrictions Asa Asa | passenger
local areas | nation of | across the Would take | Would not passenger | passenger | ina bus or Not
Total | oftheUK | the UK UK should | Should not it take it Yes No Yes inacar | inavan | coach | Important | important
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwid Total
Unweighted Total E
Weighted Total
Renewable energy - e.g. build
or install heat pumps in
buildings 1967 907 242 792 1174 730 1720 219 1059 899 552 1394 72 3 24 1303 111 2105
48% 55% 48% 53% 39% 51% 49% 48% 52% 54% 88% 63% 55% 34% 54%
ze % 2

Science - e.g. fund research into
new technologies 596 740 625 1260 144 792 633 398 1007 38 2 12 881 114 1560
36% 40% 31% 36% 34% 41% 39% 25% 39% 34% 35% 37% 29% 65% 33% 37% 35% 40%

Clean transport - e.g. build electric
cars and buses or cycle lanes 1280 591 139 521 807 430 1111 160 662 615 355 920 43 1 17 845 91 1283
33% 35% 29% 31% 38% 28% 34% 28% 32% 33% 31% 34% 32% 43% 46% 36% 28% 33%

Road construction - build and
maintain new major roads 749 311 88 335 334 390 600 131 372 377 203 537 21 - 1 426 108 710

Auto manufacturing - e.g. make
new petrol or diesel vehicles 193 77 25 90 94 98 137 44 116 77 77 115 2 - - 110 50 154

3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 8% - 21% 2% 1% 2%
adefho zh

Fieldwork dates: 10th December - 16th December 2020

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVES_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - 2/d/e - 2/f/g - 2/h/i - 2/i/k - 2/\/m/n - z/o[p
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey
Table 12

Q801. If the government chooses to support the creation of new jobs in the economic recovery, which of the following sectors, if any, would you like it to prioritise?

Base: All participants

Transfer of decision-
making powers from Sympathy for migrants | Get more satisfaction

to local ing to cross the | from agreen job than | Awareness of net zero
councils English Channel from current job commitment
Not heard
of / heard
Agreat deal Agreatdeal| of, but
/ a fair No / not /afair  |know hardly|
Total Support Oppose amount very much Agree Disagree amount anything
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) Unwid Total

Unweighted Total 1820

Weighted Total 15: 4 1808 1003
Renewable energy - e.g. build
windfarms or install heat pumps in
buildings 1967 865 213 1069 399 759 159 466 593 2105

Science - e.g. fund research into
new technologies

Clean transport - e.g. build electric

cars and buses or cycle lanes 1280 587 152 722 245 532 101 301 404 1283
33% 38% 34% 40% 24% 44% 24% 37% 30% 33%
df z zd 2f zh

Road construction - e.g. build and
maintain new major roads 749 270 107 276 277 166 139 133 305 710
19% 17% 24% 15% 28% 14% 33% 17% 22% 18%

Auto manufacturing - e.g. make

new petrol or diesel vehicles 193 68 49 55 110 22 67 50 52 154
5% 4% 11% 3% 1% 2% 16% 6% 4% 4%
ce za 2c ze

Don't know 125 27 4 51 26 17 14 6 52 81
3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%
aeg g

dates: 10th - 16th 2020
type:

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVES5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d - z/e/f - z/g/h
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1Mar 2021
Table 13
Q802. And in which, if any, of the following sectors do you currently have skills or qualifications?
Base: All who have a work status as not retired
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at least|
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in once a week
Owned Rent from
outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Working full{Not working| buyingon | private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 55+ White BAME time full-time mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet | Tabloid newspaper None

(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 7 48
Weighted Total 51

Science - e.g. fund research into
new technologies 310

Housing construction - e.g. build
new homes 133
4%
bfjor

Telecoms - e.g. improve mobile
phone coverage or install ultrafast
broadband 111

Energy efficiency - e.g. insulate
older drafty homes, care homes,
hospitals and schools 62

Road construction - e.g. build and
maintain new major roads 38
1%
bfg

Don't know
1%

egikpr

i dates: 10th -16th
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

100

b

91

2020

filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
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Overlap formulae used. * small base

21

42
7%

31

120
10%

61

5%

47

24

20
2%

15
3%

1

1

231 76
9% 19%
28

122 11
5% 3%

100 11

47 14

28 7
1% 2%

42

32
6%

36

72
4%

75

250 168 270 41
14% 11% 11% 6%

2qrs 25

65 65 84 49
4% 4% a% 8%
zpar

93 58 100 11

35 25 43 18

23 19 26 11
1% 1% 1% 2%

117
4%

100

57

36
1%




Q802. And in which, if any, of the following sectors do you currently have skills or qualifications?

Base: All who have a work status as not retired

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1Mar 2021
Table 14

Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West [ Humber Midlands | Midlands England | South East | South West Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote|

(a) (b)
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Science - e.g. fund research into
new technologies

Housing construction - e.g. build
new homes

Telecoms - e.g. improve mobile
phone coverage or install ultrafast
broadband

. insulate

Energy efficiency - e.
older drafty homes, care homes,
hospitals and schools

Road construction - e.g. build and
maintain new major roads

dates: 10th
type:
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)
filename : 19-09557_WAVES5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

- 16th D 2020

(i)

(i) (k) )

(p)

(a)

(s) (u)
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Table 15
Q802. And in which, if any, of the following sectors do you currently have skills or qualifications?
Base: All who have a work status as not retired
Thoughts on IndyRef2- If Importance of liaising
SNP wins a majority in with local mayors for
Views on i icti 2021 Scottish Parli Work or know someone | Work or know someone |Travel on motorways or major A roads|  funding delivery in
across the UK Elections Uptake of the vaccine | who works for the NHS in social care in England in past 12 months levelling up projects
Four.
Different | national single
restrictions sets of national set
inplace in | restrictions, of Asa
different | one in each | restrictions Asa Asa  |passengerin
local areas | nationof | across the Would take | Would not passenger in|passengerin| a bus or Not
Total of the UK the UK UK Should | Should not it take it Yes No Yes No acar avan coach Important | important
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ( (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 0 2 355
hted Total 3 528

Science - e.g. fund research into
new technologies

Housing construction - e.g. build
new homes 133 34 19 74 74 49 97 36 87 46 44 89 3 - 3 83 31 117

. improve mobile
phone coverage or install ultrafast
broadband 111 41 15 55 72 38 94 17 72 39 41 70 - - - 77 18 100

Energy efficiency - e.g. insulate
older drafty homes, care homes,

hospitals and schools 62 22 19 16 40 18 44 18 48 14 36 26 - - - 39 9 57
2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% - - - 2% 3% 2%
ik c zi 2k

Road construction - e.g. build and
maintain new major roads 38 2 4 12 18 20 34 4 19 18 2 16 - - - 27 9 36

1%
aefho

Fieldwork dates: 10th December - 16th December 2020

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e - 2/f/g - z/h/i - 2/i/k - 2/\/m/n - z/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

Q802. And in which, if any, of the following sectors do you currently have skills or qualifications?

Base: All who have a work status as not retired

Transfer of decision-

making powers from

government to local
councils

Sympathy for migrants
attempting to cross the
English Channel

Get more satisfaction
from a green job than
from current job

Awareness of net zero
commitment

1Mar 2021
Table 16

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Science - e.g. fund research into
new technologies

Housing construction - e.g. build
new homes

Telecoms - e.g. improve mobile
phone coverage or install ultrafast
broadband

Energy efficiency - e.g. insulate
older drafty homes, care homes,
hospitals and schools

Road construction - e.g. build and
maintain new major roads

Don't know

dates: 10th

-16th

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

Support
(a)

2%

13

2020

Oppose

1
3%

filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d - z/e/f - z/g/h

Overlap formulae used. * small base

A great deal
/afair
amount

63 35
4% 4%
31 17
2% 2%

52 22
4% 5%
24 18
2% 4%

Not heard
of / heard
of, but
know hardly’
anything
(h)

Agreat deal
/afair
amount

33 17

5% 2%
h

37 13

6% 1%

zh

Unwtd Total|

57




Ipsos
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Table 17
Q803. And in which of the following sectors, if any, would you personally be interested to work?
Base: All who have a work status as not retired
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at least|
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Tenure Children in once a week
Owned Rent from
outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
Working full{Not working| buyingon | private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 55+ White BAME time full-time mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsheet | Tabloid newspaper None

(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 7 48
Weighted Total 51

Nature conservation - e.g. plant

Renewable energy - e.g. build
windfarms or install heat pumps in

Energy efficiency - e.g. insulate
older drafty homes, care homes,

11%

Housing construction - e.g. build

Road construction - e.g. build and

trees or improve green spaces 933 396
31% 27%
ais

buildings 673 454

hospitals and schools 335 204
14%

new homes 235 128

maintain new major roads 59 36

57
1%

62
12%

173

78
12%

50
8%

19

129
10%

87
7%

2

93
16%

71
13%

36
6%

1

575 88
23% 22%

272 58
11% 14%

173 58
7% 14%

51 8

419 253
27% 18%

180 154
11% 11%

122 111
8% 8%

42 17

222
12%

155
8%

2

74
13%

39
7%

88
26%

22
6%

111
11%

97
10%

643
33%

224
11%

650 511 791 142
37% 32% 34% 23%
2qrs s zs

518 355 588 85
29% 22% 25% 14%
2qrs s 2q5

205 168 277 58
12% 11% 12% 9%

145 143 184 51
8% 9% 8% 8%

38 39 49 10

614
23%

283
10%

157
6%

46

i dates: 10th

-16th
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members
Source: Ipsos MORI (N 119-090557-01)

2020

filename : 19-09557_WAVES5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
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1Q803. And in which of the following sectors, if any, would you personally be interested to work?

Base: All who have a work status as not retired

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

England region

Voted in 2019 General Election

1Mar 2021
Table 18

Northern

England Scotland
(a) (b)

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Nature conservation - e.g. plant
trees or improve green spaces 933 794 88 34 17 36
31% 31% 36% 27% 32%

energy - e.g. build
\windfarms or install heat pumps in

buildings 673 562 72 18 21 24
23% 22% 30% 15% 24% 22%
in zac

Energy efficiency - e.g. insulate
older drafty homes, care homes,
hospitals and schools 335 286 29 12 7 8
11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 7%

Housing construction - e.g. build
new homes 235 196 19 10 10 7
8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 6%

Road construction - e.g. build and
maintain new major roads

dates: 10th

- 16th D

2020

type:
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVES5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

North East | North West

Yorkshire
and The

56
22%

27
11%

25
10%

East
Midlands

47
22%

26
13%

20
10%

West
Midlands

67
26%

12%

7%

East of
England
(i)

34% 34%

55 121 66
20% 30% 27%
zfi i

37 38 11
14% 9% 5%

31 25 18
12% 6% 7%

96
22%

77
18%
zikl

31
7%

Conservativ
e

(n)

197 306
27%

142 233
19% 28%
znu

73 127
10% 15%
zn

49 61
7% 7%

Liberal

Democrat

(p)

72
34%

26%

10%

Scottish
National
Party

39%

34
34%
znu

8%

9%

Democratic
Unionist

28%

13%

Sinn Féin

(s)

11%

9%

8%

27%

80
38%

66
31%
nu

30
14%

17
8%

77
18%

45
10%

36
8%

Unwtd Total

913
34%

614
23%

283
10%

157
6%




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1 Mar 2021
Table 19
Q803. And in which of the following sectors, if any, would you personally be interested to work?
Base: All who have a work status as not retired
Thoughts on IndyRef2- If Importance of liaising
SNP wins a majority in with local mayors for
Views on 2021 Scottish Work or know someone | Work or know someone |  Travel on motorways or major A funding delivery in
across the UK Elections Uptake of the vaccine | who works for the NHS in social care roads in England in past 12 months | _levelling up projects
Four
Different | national | Single
restrictions | setsof | national set
inplace in |restrictions, | of Asa
different | one in each | restrictions Asa Asa | passenger
local areas | nation of | across the Would take | Would not passenger | passenger | ina bus or Not
Total | oftheUK | the UK UK should | Should not it Yes No Yes No inacar | inavan | coach | Important | important
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 3 88 8 9
Weighted Total
Nature conservation - e.g. plant
trees or improve green spaces 933 397 129 380 599 295 758 153 548 385 309 607 56 1 22 751 60 913
31% 32% 31% 31% 34% 28% 32% 29% 33% 30% 33% 31% 47% 35% 60% 34% 20% 34%
P ze 2
Renewable energy - e.g. build
windfarms or install heat pumps in
buildings 673 291 84 276 419 235 557 102 407 266 206 456 24 - 7 568 53 614
23% 23% 20% 22% 24% 23% 24% 19% 24% 20% 22% 23% 20% - 19% 26% 18% 23%
z
Energy efficiency - e.g. insulate
older drafty homes, care homes,
hospitals and schools 335 152 47 127 189 124 259 69 211 124 108 226 7 - 7 240 33 283
Housing construction - e.g. build
new homes 235 104 33 93 134 87 152 73 148 87 81 155 4 - - 162 12 157

Road construction - e.g. build and
n new major roads

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 10th December - 16th December 2020

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVES_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e - 2/f/g - z/h/i - 2/j/k - z/\/m/n - 2[o/p

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30)

gible for sig testing




KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1Mar 2021
Table 20
Q803. And in which of the following sectors, if any, would you personally be interested to work?
Base: All who have a work status as not retired
Transfer of decision-
making powers from | Sympathy for migrants | Get more satisfaction
government to local attempting to cross the | from a green job than | Awareness of net zero
councils English Channel from current job commitment
Not heard
of / heard
Agreat deal Agreatdeal | of, but
/ afair No / not /afair |know hardly
Support Oppose amount very much Agree amount anything
(a) (c) (d) (f) (h) Unwtd Total!

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Nature conservation - e.g. plant

trees or improve green spaces 933 525 103 631 216
31% 37% 26% 37% 24%
df zb zd

Renewable energy - e.g. build
windfarms or install heat pumps in
buildings 673 404 105 461 176 432 50 202 157 614
23% 28% 26% 27% 19% 36% 12% 33% 14% 23%

Energy efficiency - e.g. insulate
older drafty homes, care homes,
hospitals and schools 335 164 59 184 113 181 32 113 95 283
11% 11% 15% 11% 12% 15% 8% 18% 9% 10%

Housing construction - e.g. build
new homes

Road construction - e.g. build and
maintain new major roads

Don't know

i dates: 10th -16th 2020
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)
filename : 19-09557_WAVES_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - z/c/d - 2/e/f - z/g/h
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Q804. To what extent do you agree or disag

Base: All who are working full-time or part-time (exc. Not applicable)

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Strongly agree 313

Neither agree nor disagree 633

Strongly disagree

Not applicable - for another reason 147

dates: 10th D

ber - 16th D k

type: 8
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

2020

146
16%

filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h - z/i/j - z/k/I/m - z/n/o - 2/p/a/r/s
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

13
12%

175
37%

294
31%

61

52
15%

115
32%

43
ze

161
45%

556
33%

130

759
45%

36
19%

49
15%

220
18%

416
34%

104

222 151 262 51
19% 15% 17% 13%
zqr q

359 336 487 146
31% 37%

92 90 132 23

70 72 104 42

586 445 716 143
51% 45% 48% 37%
zqrs. zqs

1 Mar 2021
Table 21
with the foll. -'l would get more satisfaction from a green job (that helped prevent climate change or helped the environment) than | get from my current job'.
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at least
Gender Age Working status Tenure Childrenin h hold once a week
Owned Rent from
outright/ | Rent from council/
Working full{ Not working| buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 55+ White BAME time full-time mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadst Tabloid T pap None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) [0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) Unwtd Total

157




KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1 Mar 2021
Table 22
Q804. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? -'l would get more satisfaction from a green job (that helped prevent climate change or helped the environment) than | get from my current job'.
Base: All who are working full-time or part-time (exc. Not applicable)
Country England region Voted in 2019 General Election
Yorkshire Scottish | Democratic
Northern and The East West East of Conservativ Liberal National Unionist
Total England Scotland Wales Ireland North East | North West | Humber Midlands Midlands England | South East | South West | London e Labour Democrat Party Party Sinn Féin Other Did not vote
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) [0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Strongly agree 313 259 32 15 8 13 43 26 16 25 22 52 18 44 59 123 41 13 1 2 28 29 344
17% 16% 21% 17% 14% 19% 18% 19% 14% 15% 12% 21% 11%

Neither agree nor disagree 633 548 42 25 18 24 81 50 37 48 66 86 48
34% 34% 28% 28% 33% 35% 34% 37% 31% 28% 35% 34% 31%
pq

Strongly disagree

Not applicable - for another reason 147 131 10 3 2 6 9 24 12 9 12 17 18 24 39 35 15

dates: 10th

- 16th 2020

type:
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)
filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i/i/k/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 23
Q804. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the ing ? -'l would get more satisfaction from a green job (that helped prevent climate change or helped the environment) than | get from my current job'.
Base: All who are working full-time or part-time (exc. Not applicable)
Thoughts on IndyRef2- If Importance of liaising
SNP wins a majority in with local mayors for
Views on coronavirus restrictions 2021 Scottish Parliament Work or know someone | Work or know someone |Travel on motorways or major A roads funding delivery in
across the UK lections Uptake of the vaccine | who works for the NHS in social care in land in past 12 months levelling up projects
Four
Different national Single
restrictions sets of national set
in place in | restrictions, of Asa
different | one in each | restrictions Asa Asa passenger in
local areas | nation of | across the Would take | Would not passenger ir in| abusor Not
Total of the UK the UK UK Should Should not it take it Yes No Yes No acar avan coach Important | important
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) [0] (m) (n) (0) (p) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Strongly agree 313 172 26 113 206 104 273 39 182 131 99 214 11 - 2 285 6 344
17% 21% 12% 14% 19% 14% 17% 14% 17% 17% 16% 17% 23% - 13% 19% 3% 18%

Neither agree nor disagree

Strongly disagree

Not applicable - for another reason

45%

39% 44%

50% 42%

47% 38%

8% 8%

87 59

45 102

45% 46%

46%

Fieldwork dates: 10th December - 16th December 2020

lod.

type:
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e - 2/f/g - z/h/i - z/i/k - z/I/m/n - z/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey
Table 24

Q804. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? -'l would get more satisfaction from a green job (that helped prevent climate change or helped the environment) than | get from my current job'.

Base: All who are working full-time or part-time (exc. Not applicable)

Transfer of decision-
making powers from Sympathy for migrants | Get more satisfaction
government to local | attempting to cross the | from a green job than | Awareness of net zero

councils English Channel from current job i

Not heard
of / heard
A great deal Agreatdeal| of, but
/ afair No / not /afair |know hardly
Support Oppose amount | very much Agree Disagree amount anything
(a) (b) (c) (d) (g) (h) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
Strongly agree
17% 20% 11% 21% 9% 37% - 27% 13% 18%

Neither agree nor disagree
34% 31% 36% 32% 39% - - 29% 33% 31%

Strongly disagree

8% 7% 18% 5% 15% - 45% 8% 9% 9%
ace za 2c ze

Not applicable - for another
reason 147 69 14 76 48 - - 23 62 157

45% 53% 33% 52% 33% 100% - 55% 42% 46%

Fieldwork dates: 10th December - 16th December 2020

R, q

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d - z/e/f - z/g/h
Overlap formulae used. * small base

type: K ledgePanel Members




Ipsos
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1 Mar 2021
Table 25
Q805. Which of the following best describes how much, if anything you know about the UK's / d's net zero
Base: All participants
Newspaper readership (online/paper) Read at least
Gender Age Working status Tenure Childrenin h hold once a week
Owned Rent from
outright/ | Rent from council/
Working full{ Not working| buying on private housing Any
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-54 55+ White BAME time full-time mortgage landlord | association Yes No Broadsh Tabloid pap None
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) [0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
I know a great deal about the net

I know a little about the net zero

zero commitment 160 121 38 74 13 51 22 119 31 67 76 85 35 27 55 105 131 83 140 20 117
4% 6% 2% 14% 2% 4% 1% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3%
bfgk zb zdef f g k k zqrs.

commitment 1666 857 803 163 239 532 732 1514 136 677 987 1250 244 98 372 1294 1090 883 1410 256 1749
43% 45% 40% 32% 37% 42% 49% 44% 32% 43% 43% 45% 42% 26% 36% 45% 47% 42% 45% 33% 45%
bchmns b zcde zh zm m zn zqrs s 2qs

I have not heard of the net zero

A great deal / a fair amount

21%
bn

30%
zb

12%

30%
zdef

20%

18%

19%

21%

20%

22%

19%

20%

23%

18%

17%

22%

25%
zqrs

19%

21%

commitment 485 115 368 102 96 188 99 394 86 157 327 284 82 97 211 274 170 280 336 149 356
12% 6% 18% 20% 15% 15% 7% 11% 20% 10% 14% 10% 14% 25% 21% 9% 7% 13% 11% 19% 9%
afgikop za of f zf 28 zi zkl 20 pr p zpqr

18%

22%

Fieldwork dates: 10th December - 16th December 2020

ent type: KnowledgePanel b
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)
filename : 19-09557_WAVES5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h - 2/i/j - z/k/|/m - z/n[0 - z/p/q/r[s
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Q805. Which of the following best describes how much, if anything you know about the UK's / Scotland's net zero commitment?

Base: All participants

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

Country

England region

Voted in 2019 General Election

1 Mar 2021
Table 26

Northern
England Scotland Ireland North East
(a) (b) (d) (e)

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

I know a great deal about the net
zero commitment 160 135 14 11 1 2
4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 1%

I know a little about the net zero

commitment 1666 1414 128 78 46 68
43% 43% 39% 42% 42% 42%
fu

I have not heard of the net zero

A great deal / a fair amount

dates: 10th
type:
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)
filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h/i[i/k/\/m - z/nfo/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

-16th 2020

North West

147
34%

Yorkshire
and The
Humber

(8)

143
44%

East West
Midlands | Midlands
(h) (i)

2% 3%

136 148
47% 43%
f

East of
England
[1)]

159 248
44% 46%
f

South East | South West

21
6%

156
46%

33
7%

210
43%

Conservativ

e

(n)

23
2%

586
48%
zoqu

61
6%

408
42%

Liberal

Democrat

(p)

2%

179
54%
zogtu

Scottish | Democratic
National Unionist
Party Party
(a) (r)

50 6
39% 36%

Sinn Féin

(s)

3%

54%

28
11%

114
42%

Did not vote

(u)

139
30%

Unwtd Total

117

3%

1749
45%




Q805. Which of the following best describes how much, if anything you know about the UK's / {f

Base: All participants

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

d's net zero

Views on coronavirus restrictions

Thoughts on IndyRef2- If
SNP wins a majority in
2021 Scottish Parliament

Work or know someone

Work or know someone

Travel on motorways or major A roads

Importance of liaising
with local mayors for
funding delivery in

1 Mar 2021
Table 27

(2)

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

| know a great deal about the net

zero commitment 160
4%

I know a little about the net zero
commitment 1666

43%

(a)

70
4%

780
47%

(b)
421
484

47
10%

(c)

40
2%

(d) (e) ()

87
4%

68
4%

1444
44%

198
35%

848
41%

43
4%

468
41%

1190
44%

(n)

40 1 7
30% 31% 19%

across the UK Elections Uptake of the vaccine | who works for the NHS in social care in England in past 12 months levelling up projects
Four

Different national Single
restrictions setsof | national set

in place in | restrictions, of Asa

different | one in each | restrictions Asa Asa passenger in
local areas | nation of | across the Would take | Would not passenger in|passenger in| a bus or Not

Total of the UK the UK UK Should Should not it take it Yes No Yes No acar avan coach Important | important

(o) (p)

122
5%

15
5%

1012
43%

125
38%

Unwtd Total

1749
45%

I have not heard of the net zero
commitment

12%
aef

A great deal / a fair amount

805
21%

128
8%

21%

87
18%
za

123
25%

19%

271 140 341 132
13% 9% 11% 23%
e of

435
20%

360
23%

696
21%

95
17%

269
13%

216
12%

22% 19%

146

13% 12%

523
19%

34 1 4
26% 35% 12%

11 -

8% - 13%

36

13% 11%

20% 28%

356
9%

22%

Fieldwork dates: 10th December - 16th December 2020

type:
Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)

filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e - 2/f/;

-z/h/i-z/j/k-z/l/m/n -z/o/p

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos

Base: All participants

KnowledgePanel UK: Wave 5 Survey

1 Mar 2021
Table 28
Q805. Which of the following best describes how much, if anything you know about the UK's / d's net zero ?
Transfer of decision-
making powers from ympathy for mig Get more satisf:
government to local attempting to cross the | from a green job than | Awareness of net zero
ouncils English Channel from current job i
Not heard
of / heard
Agreat deal Agreatdeal| of, but
/ afair No / not /afair  |know hardly
Total Support Oppose amount | very much Agree Disagree amount anything
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

I know a great deal about the net
zero commitment

I know a little about the net zero
commitment

I have not heard of the net zero
commitment

A great deal / a fair amount

485
12%

71 50
11%

21%

233
13%

165
16%

23% 18%

121 65
10%

26% 21%

100% -

22%

Fil dates: 10th D b

-16th Dy

pondent type: ledg

Source: Ipsos MORI (JN J19-090557-01)
filename : 19-09557_WAVE5_OM_IntUse_v2_cutdown_wtd_tables
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d - z/e/f - z/g/h

Overlap formulae used. * small base

2020



